507487546 09/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7534436

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ						
		I	Name		Execution Date		
EXTRACT PRODUC	TION SERV	ICES,	LLC		08/27/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	EXTRA	EXTRACT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC					
Street Address:	12502	EAST	55TH STREET				
City:	TULSA	TULSA					
State/Country:	OKLAH	OKLAHOMA					
Postal Code:	74146						
			Number				
Property Type		13813	Number				
Application Number: 1559							
<i>using a fax number</i> Email:	ll be sent to , if provided	f<i>; if th</i> Miesh	e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen aHollingsworth@huntonak.com				
			PARK AVENUE D FLOOR				
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			113081 ASSIGNMENT				
ATTORNEY DOCKET			GREGORY L. PORTER				
	R:			/Gregory L. Porter/			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		/Gregory L. Porter/				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	iR:		/Gregory L. Porter/ 09/13/2022				

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN INNOVATOR ENERGY, LLC AND SOLVCOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

WHEREAS, **EXTRACT PRODUCTION SERVICES**, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications list on the attached Schedule A; and,

WHEREAS, **EXTRACT MANAGEMENT COMPANY**, **LLC** ("ASSIGNEE"), a company, having a principal place of business at 12502 East 55th Street, Tulsa, OK 74146 USA, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest, and hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to ASSIGNOR, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 061074 FRAME: 0305 do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27^{+} day of August 2022.

Name: Matt

Name: Matt D. Gipson Title: Plesident Company: EXTRACT PRODUCTION SERVICES, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of August 2022.

Name: Title: Company: EXTRACT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC

Page 2 of 3

Publication	Application number	Title	Publication date
<u>US2013136639A1</u>	US201113813004A	SCREW TYPE PUMP OR MOTOR	2013-05-30
<u>US938280082</u>	US201113813004A	Screw type pump or motor	2016-07-05
<u>USRE48011E</u>	US201115592721A	Screw type pump or motor	2020-05-26

SCHEDULE A

Page 3 of 3

121530.0000002 EMF_US 89244729v1

١

,

PATENT REEL: 061074 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 09/13/2022